• The exploration results for rare earth oxides (REO) shared in this ASX announcement 
regarding the Brazilian Morro do Ferro Project have been prepared using drillhole data 
gathered by Power Minerals Limited (PNN) during February 2026. 

• During the period September to November 2011, one hundred and six (106) vertical 
powered auger drillholes were completed, totalling 846.5 metres.  Sampling was on regular 
one-metre intervals, with a maximum depth of ten metres. 

• A HQ diamond core drilling program was conducted between February and April 2012, 
consisting of eighteen (18) drillholes for a total of 2007.45 metres.